

CITY OF FLORIDA CITY AGENDA REGULAR COMMISSION MEETING

April 27th, 2021-7:30 PM

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 Minutes of Commission Meeting of April 13th, 2021
- 4. CITY ATTORNEY'S REPORT
- 5. CURRENT AGENDA
- 6. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- 7. OLD BUSINESS

NONE

- 8. NEW BUSINESS
 - A.) Resolution No: 21-26: A Resolution of the City of Florida City, Florida, Approving a Final Plat for "Gateway Point Subdivision" property with Folio Numbers 16-7930-001-0440, 16-7930-001-0450 and 16-7930-001-0464 located on the West side of Krome Avenue and South Dixie Hwy at the Intersection with South Dixie Highway, Florida City, Florida

Recommended Action: Motion to Discuss/Approve

Exhibit 8A.) 1. Memo from City Engineer dd 04/19/21

2. Verbal Presentation by City Engineer

3. Copy of Proposed Reso # 21-26

B.) Resolution No: 21-27: A Resolution of the Mayor and the City Commission of the City of Florida City, Florida, Approving and Authorizing Miami-Dade County to Create and establish the Hadley Place Subdivision; Expressing its desire for immediate Transfer of Control from Miami-Dade County to the City of Florida City upon Creation of the Hadley Place Subdivision Multipurpose Maintenance Special Taxing District Pursuant to Section 18-3.1 of the Code Of Miami Dade County; Providing for Transmittal; Providing for an Effective date

Recommended Action: Motion to Discuss/Approve

Exhibit 8B.) 1. Memo from City Planner dd 04/21/21

2. Verbal Presentation by City Planner

3. Copy of Proposed Reso # 21-27

C.) Resolution No: 21-28:A Resolution of the Mayor and City Commission of the City of Florida City, Florida, Approving and Authorizing Miami-Dade County to Create and establish the Sebastian Place Subdivision; Expressing its desire for immediate Transfer of Control from Miami-Dade County to the City of Florida City upon Creation of the Sebastian Place Subdivision Multipurpose Maintenance Special Taxing District Pursuant to Section 18-3.1 of the Code Of Miami Dade County; Providing for Transmittal; Providing for an Effective date

Recommended Action: Motion to Discuss/Approve

Exhibit 8C.) 1. Memo from City Planner dd 04/21/21

2. Verbal Presentation by City Planner

3. Copy of Proposed Reso # 21-28

D.) Resolution No: 21-29: A Resolution of the Mayor and City Commission of the City of Florida City, Florida, Approving and Authorizing Miami-Dade County to Create and establish the Regal Palm Subdivision; Expressing its desire for immediate Transfer of Control from Miami-Dade County to the City of Florida City upon Creation of the Regal Palm Subdivision Multipurpose Maintenance Special Taxing District Pursuant to Section 18-3.1 of the Code Of Miami Dade County; Providing for Transmittal; Providing for an Effective date

Recommended Action: Motion to Discuss/Approve

Exhibit 8D.)

1. Memo from City Planner dd 04/21/21

2. Verbal Presentation by City Planner

3. Copy of Proposed Reso # 21-29

- 9. CITIZEN'S PRIVILEGE
- 10. ADJOURNMENT